

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4188/2013

PRAKASH NAGARDAS DUBAL-SHAHA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOU. MEENA PRAKASH DUBAL SHAH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 11/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Abdulrahiman Tamboli, Adv.  
Mr. M. A. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 4 to 6 have duly been served but none  
has put in appearance.

With respect to respondent Nos. 1 to 3 fresh alternative  
arrangement notice is yet to be issued.

List again on 26.3.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar