

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.4188/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/01/2013
in CRLRP No. 79/2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

PRAKASH NAGARDAS DUBAL-SHAHA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOU. MEENA PRAKASH DUBAL SHAH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 11/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Abdulrahiman T., Adv.
mr. Rahul, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Krishna Moorthy, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHeard Mr. Abdulrahiman T., learned counsel for the
petitioners and Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, learned counsel for
the respondents.

Leave granted.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master